'Introduced: 7-18-74 Referred to:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 262

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO ACCEPT A DONATION FROM THE JACK BURFORDS OF LOT 9, BLOCK 2, PACIFIC COAST ADDITION TO THE TOWNSITE OF JUNEAU, DESIGNATING SAID PARCEL AS RESERVED FOR PUBLIC USE, AND EXPRESSING APPRECIATION OF THE DONATION.

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Jack Burford are the owners of Lot 9, Block 2, Pacific Coast Addition to the Townsite of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Jack Burford have offered to donate said parcel to the City and Borough of Juneau, and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has reviewed the offer of this parcel and has recommended that it be accepted and reserved for public use,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. The Manager is authorized to accept the donation of Lot 9, Block 2, Pacific Coast Addition to the Townsite of Juneau from Mr. and Mrs. Jack Burford.

2. Upon passage of title, said parcel shall be reserved for public use.

3. The Assembly commends Mr. and Mrs. Jack Burford for their generosity and expresses appreciation for the offer to donate said parcel.

Adopted this 18 day of July , 1974.

Macomllor

Attest: and Alectic brand